

**RFP FOR SELECTION OF AGENCY FOR DEPLOYMENT OF INFORMATICS SUPERVISORS AND INFORMATICS ASSISTANTS AT
GOVERNMENT HEALTH INSTITUTIONS IN ODISHA**

Ref No. OCAC-SEGP-RES-0002-2022-24002

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<p>Clause-8.1.4(Technical Capability) Requirement</p> <p>The bidder should have executed one single assignment/project which involves deployment of at least 100 nos of IT/ITeS related manpower during last 5 years ending on 31.12.2023 at any of Government organisations /autonomous body/ PSUs in India. (Order of Outsourcing of IT/ITeS manpower to other organisation is also allowed)</p> <p>To clarify further, the profiles like House Keeping Staff, peons, Security Staff, Marketing/Sales Staff, Accountants, Junior accountants, electric or water meter reading staff, billing etc. will not be considered.</p> <p>Documents Required</p> <p>Related Work orders/ Agreements/ Purchase Order along with duly sealed signed certificate from Client for such work.</p>	<p>Clause-8.1.4(Technical Capability) Requirement</p> <p>The bidder should have executed one single assignment/project which involves deployment of at least 100 nos of IT/ITeS related manpower at any of Government organisations /autonomous body/ PSUs in India. (Order of Outsourcing of IT/ITeS manpower to other organisation is also allowed)</p> <p>To clarify further, the profiles like House Keeping Staff, peons, Security Staff, Marketing/Sales Staff, Accountants, Junior accountants, electric or water meter reading staff, billing etc. will not be considered.</p> <p>Documents Required</p> <p>Related Work orders/ Agreements/ Purchase Order along with duly sealed signed certificate from Client for such work.</p>

Other Terms and conditions remain unchanged